
State Wtd 

Average 
Gopalganj Gaya East 

Champaran 
Darbhanga Buxar Bhojpur 

(Aara) 
Bhagalpur Bhabua 

(Kymmur) 
Begusarai Banka Arbal Araia  Jahanabad Crop              Variety      Year       Season  Aurangabad 

(Rs. per Quintal) 

Crop Wise Farm Harvest Prices of Principal Crops in India - Bihar  

Bajra - 2008-09 Kharif - - - - - - 775 775 775 - - - 775 775 - 

- 2009-10 Kharif - - - - - - 837 837 837 - - - 837 837 - 

Banana - 2008-09 Rabi - 951 - - 951 - 951 - - 951 951 - 951 951 - 

Barley - 2008-09 Rabi 767 767 767 767 767 769 767 767 767 767 734 767 767 767 781 

- 2009-10 Rabi 784 - 784 - 784 784 782 784 784 784 784 784 784 784 784 

Chilly - 2008-09 Rabi - 4374 4374 4374 - - 4374 4374 - - 4374 4374 4374 4374 4374 

- 2009-10 Rabi - 4500 - - 4500 - 4500 - - - 4500 4500 4500 4500 4500 

Ginger - 2009-10 Rabi - 2451 - - - - - - - - 2451 - - 2451 - 

Gram - 2008-09 Rabi 2280 2280 2329 2280 2280 2280 2280 2280 2280 2280 2280 2255 2280 2280 2236 

- 2009-10 Rabi 2460 2381 2381 2382 2381 2400 2381 2491 2472 2381 2381 2381 2381 2381 2381 

Ground Nut - 2008-09 Kharif - 2227 2227 2227 - - - - - - - 2226 - 2227 - 

Jowar - 2008-09 Kharif - - - - - - 680 680 680 680 - - - 680 - 

- 2009-10 Kharif - - - - 701 - 701 701 701 701 - - - 701 - 

Jute - 2008-09 Kharif - 1046 - - 1046 - 1046 - 1046 - 1046 1046 1046 1046 - 

- 2009-10 Kharif - 3000 - - - - 3000 - - - 3000 - 3000 3000 - 

Linseed - 2008-09 Rabi 2148 2148 2148 2148 - 2151 2148 2148 2225 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 

- 2009-10 Rabi 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 

Maize - 2008-09 Autum 712 594 624 624 624 663 624 700 733 560 681 624 590 624 624 

- 2008-09 Rabi 581 597 581 581 581 - 567 581 - 581 581 581 581 581 581 

- 2008-09 Summer 642 642 642 642 642 - 642 642 642 642 - 642 657 642 642 

- 2009-10 Kharif 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 750 645 609 645 645 

- 2009-10 Rabi 754 754 754 754 754 - 754 754 717 754 754 754 754 754 - 

Mesta - 2008-09 Kharif - 935 935 - - - 935 935 - - 935 935 935 935 - 

- 2009-10 Kharif - 1100 - 1100 - - 1100 1100 - 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 - 

Paddy - 2008-09 Autum - 596 596 - - 596 561 596 - 581 572 596 548 596 - 

- 2008-09 Summer - 633 - - 633 - 633 - - - 633 - - 633 - 

- 2008-09 Winter 669 668 711 571 669 669 618 669 681 700 669 669 669 669 669 

Aghani 2009-10 Kharif 794 794 794 794 794 850 794 794 794 794 794 794 794 794 840 

Bhadea 2009-10 Kharif - 804 - - 804 804 804 804 - 804 778 804 804 804 - 

Potato - 2008-09 Rabi 562 562 562 562 562 562 562 562 558 562 562 601 562 562 562 

- 2008-09 Winter 575 565 500 500 500 500 500 547 500 600 555 500 500 500 500 

- 2009-10 Kharif 566 566 566 566 566 550 566 566 566 566 566 566 566 566 550 

- 2009-10 Rabi 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 544 560 577 577 603 577 640 

Ragi - 2008-09 Kharif 543 543 543 - 543 - - 543 - 600 543 543 543 543 543 

- 2009-10 Kharif 627 627 627 - 627 627 - 627 - 627 627 627 627 627 627 

Rape/Mustard - 2008-09 Rabi 2065 2065 2065 2065 2065 2065 2065 2065 2065 2065 2136 2065 2065 2065 2065 

- 2009-10 Rabi 2506 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 

Sesamum - 2008-09 Kharif 1988 1988 1988 - - 1988 1988 1988 - 1988 1902 2065 1988 1988 1988 

- 2008-09 Rabi - - 3215 3215 - 3241 3215 3215 - 3215 3215 3215 3215 3215 3215 
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State Wtd 

Average 
Gopalganj Gaya East 

Champaran 
Darbhanga Buxar Bhojpur 

(Aara) 
Bhagalpur Bhabua 

(Kymmur) 
Begusarai Banka Arbal Araia  Jahanabad Crop              Variety      Year       Season  Aurangabad 

(Rs. per Quintal) 

Crop Wise Farm Harvest Prices of Principal Crops in India - Bihar  

Sesamum - 2008-09 Winter - 2252 2252 2252 - - - 2252 - - - 2252 - 2252 2252 

- 2009-10 Kharif - - 3345 3345 3345 3345 3345 3345 - - - 3345 - 3345 - 

- 2009-10 Rabi - - - - 4584 - 4584 - - - 4584 4584 4584 4584 4584 

Bhadea 2009-10 Kharif 3797 3797 3797 - 3797 - 3797 3797 - - - 3797 - 3797 3797 

Sugar Raw - 2008-09 Kharif 1587 - 1587 1587 1587 1587 1587 1421 1587 1400 1587 1587 1587 1587 1587 

- 2009-10 Kharif 3092 - 2429 3268 2429 2429 - 3119 2429 - 2429 2429 2356 2429 2429 

Tobacco - 2008-09 Rabi - - - - 4088 - 4088 - - - 4088 - 4088 4088 - 

- 2009-10 Rabi - - - - - - - - - - - - 11586 11586 - 

Tur Arhar - 2008-09 Rabi 2225 2225 2225 2225 2225 2364 2225 2225 2225 2225 2225 2241 2225 2225 2225 

- 2009-10 Rabi 3113 3113 3113 3113 3113 3113 3137 3113 2900 3113 3113 3113 3113 3113 3113 

Turmeric - 2008-09 Rabi 4607 4607 - - - - 4607 4607 - - 4607 4607 - 4607 4607 

- 2009-10 Rabi 8000 8000 - - 8000 - 8000 - - - 8000 8000 - 8000 - 

Wheat - 2008-09 Rabi 930 911 953 953 953 953 953 953 930 953 985 951 957 953 975 

- 2009-10 Rabi 1013 1039 1039 1039 1106 950 1039 1035 1035 - 1067 1035 989 1039 991 
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State Wtd 

Average 
Rohtas Purnia Patna Nawada Nalanda Muzaffarpur Munger Madhubani Madhepura Lakhisarai Kishanganj Khagaria Katihar Crop              Variety      Year       Season Jumui 

(Rs. per Quintal) 

Crop Wise Farm Harvest Prices of Principal Crops in India - Bihar  

Bajra - 2008-09 Kharif - - - - - - - - - 775 - - 775 775 - 

- 2009-10 Kharif - - - - - - - - - 837 - - 837 837 - 

Banana - 2008-09 Rabi 951 951 951 - 951 951 - 1000 - - - 951 - 951 - 

Barley - 2008-09 Rabi 767 767 - - - 767 767 775 767 767 767 - 767 767 767 

- 2009-10 Rabi 784 784 - - - 784 784 784 784 784 784 - 784 784 784 

Chilly - 2008-09 Rabi 4374 - 4374 - 4374 4374 - 4374 4374 4374 7374 4374 4312 4374 - 

- 2009-10 Rabi 4500 4500 4500 - 4500 4500 - 4500 4500 4500 4500 - 4500 4500 - 

Ginger - 2009-10 Rabi 2451 - 2451 - - 2451 - - - - - - - 2451 - 

Gram - 2008-09 Rabi 2280 2280 2280 2280 - 2294 2280 2280 2280 2280 2280 2280 2280 2280 2280 

- 2009-10 Rabi 2381 2381 2381 2381 - - 2381 - 2381 2381 2381 2381 2381 2381 2381 

Ground Nut - 2008-09 Kharif - - 2227 - - - - - 2227 2227 - - 2242 2227 - 

Jowar - 2008-09 Kharif - 680 - - - 680 - - - - - - 680 680 - 

- 2009-10 Kharif - 701 - - - 701 - - - - - - 701 701 - 

Jute - 2008-09 Kharif 1050 1046 1039 - 1046 - - - - - - 1046 - 1046 - 

- 2009-10 Kharif 3000 3000 3000 - 3000 - - - - - - 3000 - 3000 - 

Linseed - 2008-09 Rabi 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 

- 2009-10 Rabi 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 - 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 

Maize - 2008-09 Autum 574 554 624 680 624 700 624 624 624 712 719 624 624 624 636 

- 2008-09 Rabi 581 581 598 581 581 581 581 581 581 581 581 581 - 581 581 

- 2008-09 Summer 650 642 642 - 642 642 642 642 642 642 642 642 635 642 642 

- 2009-10 Kharif 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 

- 2009-10 Rabi 790 754 754 754 700 754 754 754 754 754 754 754 - 754 754 

Mesta - 2008-09 Kharif 935 - 935 - 935 - - 935 - - - 935 - 935 - 

- 2009-10 Kharif 1100 - 1100 - 1100 1100 - 1100 - - - 1100 - 1100 - 

Paddy - 2008-09 Autum 620 513 596 - 596 596 - 596 596 - 596 630 596 596 - 

- 2008-09 Summer 650 633 585 - 633 633 - 633 - - - 633 - 633 - 

- 2008-09 Winter 650 591 668 669 669 643 717 669 669 669 669 669 712 669 669 

Aghani 2009-10 Kharif 794 794 794 794 794 746 802 794 794 794 794 794 794 794 794 

Bhadea 2009-10 Kharif 804 804 804 - 800 804 - 804 804 - 804 804 804 804 - 

Potato - 2008-09 Rabi 562 562 562 - 562 562 562 562 562 590 562 562 541 562 562 

- 2008-09 Winter 500 550 500 500 500 567 500 500 550 500 550 500 500 500 500 

- 2009-10 Kharif 566 566 566 566 600 550 566 566 566 566 566 566 566 566 566 

- 2009-10 Rabi 577 577 577 - 577 577 655 577 577 577 550 577 577 577 577 

Ragi - 2008-09 Kharif - 543 611 - 543 528 - 543 543 543 - - - 543 - 

- 2009-10 Kharif - 627 627 - 500 627 - 627 627 627 - 627 - 627 627 

Rape/Mustard - 2008-09 Rabi 2065 2065 2035 2065 2065 2065 2065 2045 2065 2065 2065 2065 2065 2065 2065 

- 2009-10 Rabi 2475 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 2450 

Sesamum - 2008-09 Kharif 1988 - 1988 - 1988 1988 - 1988 1988 1988 1988 1988 1988 1988 - 

- 2008-09 Rabi - 3215 3215 - 3215 - - 3215 3215 3215 3215 - - 3215 - 
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State Wtd 

Average 
Rohtas Purnia Patna Nawada Nalanda Muzaffarpur Munger Madhubani Madhepura Lakhisarai Kishanganj Khagaria Katihar Crop              Variety      Year       Season Jumui 

(Rs. per Quintal) 

Crop Wise Farm Harvest Prices of Principal Crops in India - Bihar  

Sesamum - 2008-09 Winter 2252 - 2252 - 2252 - - 2252 2252 - - 2252 - 2252 - 

- 2009-10 Kharif - - 3345 - 4600 3345 - 3345 - - - 3345 - 3345 - 

- 2009-10 Rabi - 4584 4584 - 4500 4584 - 4584 4584 - 4584 - - 4584 4584 

Bhadea 2009-10 Kharif 3797 - 3797 - 3797 3797 - 3797 3797 3797 - 3797 3797 3797 - 

Sugar Raw - 2008-09 Kharif 1587 1587 1587 - 1587 1587 - 1587 1587 1587 1693 - - 1587 1587 

- 2009-10 Kharif 2429 - - - - - - - 2757 2429 - - 2429 2429 2429 

Tobacco - 2008-09 Rabi 4088 - 4088 - 4088 - - 4088 - - - 4088 - 4088 - 

- 2009-10 Rabi 11585 11585 11585 - 11585 11585 - 11586 - - - 11585 - 11586 - 

Tur Arhar - 2008-09 Rabi 2225 2225 2225 2225 2225 2361 2225 2225 2225 2225 2225 2225 2225 2225 2225 

- 2009-10 Rabi 3113 3113 3113 3113 3113 - 3113 3113 3113 3113 3113 3113 3113 3113 3113 

Turmeric - 2008-09 Rabi 4607 4607 4607 - 4607 4607 - 4607 4607 - - 4607 - 4607 - 

- 2009-10 Rabi 8000 8000 8000 - 8000 8000 - 8000 - 8000 - 8000 - 8000 - 

Wheat - 2008-09 Rabi 953 953 919 953 953 953 953 953 953 953 956 953 928 953 953 

- 2009-10 Rabi 1150 1039 1039 986 1039 1050 1039 1000 1038 1039 1000 1039 1035 1039 1039 
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State Wtd 

Average 
West 

Champaran 
Vaishali Supaul Siwan Sitamarhi Sheohar Sheikhpura Saran 

(Chapra) 
Samastipur Crop              Variety      Year       Season Saharsa 

(Rs. per Quintal) 

Crop Wise Farm Harvest Prices of Principal Crops in India - Bihar  

Bajra - 2008-09 Kharif - 775 - - 775 775 - 775 775 775 - 

- 2009-10 Kharif 837 837 - - - 837 - - 837 837 - 

Banana - 2008-09 Rabi 951 951 - 951 951 951 951 951 951 951 951 

Barley - 2008-09 Rabi 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 - 

- 2009-10 Rabi 784 784 784 784 784 784 - 856 784 784 - 

Chilly - 2008-09 Rabi 4374 4374 - 4374 4374 4374 4400 4374 4374 4374 4374 

- 2009-10 Rabi 4500 4500 4500 - 4500 4500 4500 4500 4500 4500 4500 

Ginger - 2009-10 Rabi - - - - 2451 - 2451 2451 2451 2451 2451 

Gram - 2008-09 Rabi 2280 2280 2319 - - 2280 2280 2280 2280 2280 - 

- 2009-10 Rabi 2381 2381 2353 - - - - 2487 2381 2381 - 

Ground Nut - 2008-09 Kharif - - - - - - - - - 2227 - 

Jowar - 2008-09 Kharif 680 680 - - 680 - - 680 680 680 680 

- 2009-10 Kharif - - 701 - - - - 701 701 701 - 

Jute - 2008-09 Kharif - 1046 - - - - 1046 1046 - 1046 1046 

- 2009-10 Kharif 3000 3000 - - - - 3000 - - 3000 3000 

Linseed - 2008-09 Rabi 2148 2148 2148 2148 1956 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 2148 

- 2009-10 Rabi 2169 2169 2321 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2169 2100 

Maize - 2008-09 Autum 650 624 576 700 624 690 624 624 629 624 650 

- 2008-09 Rabi 581 581 581 550 581 581 581 581 581 581 581 

- 2008-09 Summer 642 642 642 - 626 642 642 642 628 642 642 

- 2009-10 Kharif 645 645 645 - 772 645 645 645 645 645 645 

- 2009-10 Rabi 754 754 754 754 754 754 754 754 754 754 754 

Mesta - 2008-09 Kharif - 935 - - 935 935 935 935 - 935 935 

- 2009-10 Kharif 1100 1100 - - 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 

Paddy - 2008-09 Autum 596 596 - 596 596 596 596 712 615 596 596 

- 2008-09 Summer 633 633 - - 633 633 633 638 633 633 633 

- 2008-09 Winter 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 

Aghani 2009-10 Kharif 778 794 794 794 794 794 794 794 794 794 794 

Bhadea 2009-10 Kharif 846 804 804 804 818 804 804 804 804 804 804 

Potato - 2008-09 Rabi 550 562 562 562 562 562 562 612 512 562 600 

- 2008-09 Winter 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 

- 2009-10 Kharif 566 566 566 566 566 566 566 566 566 566 566 

- 2009-10 Rabi 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 

Ragi - 2008-09 Kharif 543 543 - 543 700 543 543 543 543 543 600 

- 2009-10 Kharif 627 627 - 627 627 627 - 627 627 627 675 

Rape/Mustard - 2008-09 Rabi 2065 2065 2065 2065 2149 2065 2065 2065 2065 2065 2065 

- 2009-10 Rabi 2417 2450 2360 2450 2450 2450 2450 2538 2450 2450 2450 

Sesamum - 2008-09 Kharif 1988 - - - - 1988 1988 - 1988 1988 1988 

- 2008-09 Rabi - - - - - 3215 3200 3215 3215 3215 3215 
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State Wtd 

Average 
West 

Champaran 
Vaishali Supaul Siwan Sitamarhi Sheohar Sheikhpura Saran 

(Chapra) 
Samastipur Crop              Variety      Year       Season Saharsa 

(Rs. per Quintal) 

Crop Wise Farm Harvest Prices of Principal Crops in India - Bihar  

Sesamum - 2008-09 Winter 2150 - - - - 2252 2252 2252 2329 2252 - 

- 2009-10 Kharif 3175 - - - - 3345 3345 3345 3345 3345 3345 

- 2009-10 Rabi - - - - - 4584 4584 4656 4584 4584 4584 

Bhadea 2009-10 Kharif 3797 3797 - - - 3797 3797 3797 3797 3797 3797 

Sugar Raw - 2008-09 Kharif 1604 - 1587 1587 1587 1587 - 1587 1587 1587 1587 

- 2009-10 Kharif 2429 - - - 2429 2429 - - 2429 2429 - 

Tobacco - 2008-09 Rabi 4088 - - - 4088 4088 - 4088 - 4088 4088 

- 2009-10 Rabi 11361 - - 11586 11586 11586 - 11688 - 11586 - 

Tur Arhar - 2008-09 Rabi 2225 2225 2225 2225 2213 2225 - 2225 2225 2225 - 

- 2009-10 Rabi 3113 3113 3254 3113 3113 3113 - 3113 3113 3113 - 

Turmeric - 2008-09 Rabi 4607 - - - - 4607 4607 4607 4607 4607 - 

- 2009-10 Rabi 8000 - - - - 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 

Wheat - 2008-09 Rabi 972 953 952 953 953 953 953 953 988 953 953 

- 2009-10 Rabi 1039 1039 1072 1039 1039 1039 1039 950 1039 1039 1050 
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